Final 1 2 3 4 T
Kent State (1-0) 17 10 7 7 41

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

KEST TD Spencer Keith rushed to the left for 5 yard gain (Freddy Cortez made PAT) 10:01
11 PLAYS, 43 YARDS, TOP 4:59 KENT ST 7-0 (RESULT FROM SHORT FIELD AFTER 57 YD KICK RET)
KEST TD Dri Archer rushed to the left for 15 yard gain (Freddy Cortez made PAT) 6:37

3 PLAYS, 34 YARDS, TOP 1:40 KENT ST 14-0 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

KEST FG Freddy Cortez kicked a 35-yard field goal 4:28

6 PLAYS, 10 YARDS, TOP 2:02 KENT ST 17-0 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

2nd Quarter

KEST TD Towson kicked off, Dri Archer returned kickoff for 98 yards (Freddy Cortez made PAT) 1:39

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 KENT ST 24-7

KEST FG Freddy Cortez kicked a 22-yard field goal 0:00

4 PLAYS, 2 YARDS, TOP 0:16 KENT ST 27-7 (RESULT FROM FUM REC ON PUNT RET)

3rd Quarter

KEST TD Dri Archer rushed to the right for 18 yard gain (Freddy Cortez made PAT) 2:18

4 PLAYS, 30 YARDS, TOP 1:43 KENT ST 34-7 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

4th Quarter

KEST TD David Fisher passed to Josh Boyle to the right for 63 yard gain (Freddy Cortez made PAT) 14:48
2 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP :48 KENT ST 41-7

Team Stats

KENTST
First Downs 19 15
Plays-Net Yards 66-316 60-267
Rushes-Yds 30-70 38-101
Passing Yds 246 166
Passes 26-36-2 13-22-0
Punts 2-54 2-717
Fumbles-Lost 4-4 0-0
Penalties-Yds 7-39 6-35
SACKS 4-23 3-24
Time of Poss. 31:58 28:2

Individual Stats

RUSHING

KENTST: Trayion Durham 20-54, Dri Archer 8-54, Spencer Keith 3-7, Sidney Saulter 2-7,
Julian Durden 2-3, Team 1--2, David Fisher 2--22

PASSING

KENTST: Spencer Keith 10-19-82-0, David Fisher 3-3-84-0

RECEIVING

KENTST: Josh Boyle 3-95, Chris Humphrey 2-14, Tim Erjavec 2-10, Chris Gordon 1-11, Sam Miller 1-10, Kyle
Payton 1-10, Dri Archer 1-8, Matthew Hurdle 1-5, Trayion Durham 1-3
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Start
Poss
KO
KO
FUMB
KO
FUMB
KO
PUNT
FGA
KO
KO
INT
PUNT
FUMB
KO
PUNT
PUNT
DOWNS
FGA
FUMB
KO
INT
KO
KO
DOWNS
KO

Clock
15:00
10:01
7:53
6:37
6:30
4:21
14:02
7:59
1:39
1:39
1:07
0:00
0:16
15:00
12:04
10:35
8:21
4:56
4:01
2:11
0:36
14:42
9:36
5:07
0:19

End

BallOn Poss Clock
opp 43 TD 10:01
25 FUMB 7:53
opp 34 TD 6:30
19 FUMB  6:30
opp 28 FG 4:28
22 PUNT 14:02
13 FGA 7:59
26 TD 1:51
TD 1:39
25 INT 1:07
opp 44 PUNT 0:16
7 FUMB 0:16
opp 7 FG 15:00
25 PUNT 12:04
28 PUNT 10:35
32 DOWNS 8:21
opp 28 FGA 4:56
20 FUMB 4:01
opp 30 TD 2:18
19 INT 0:36
34 TD 14:48
33 TD 9:38
opp 46 DOWNS 5:07
42 TD 0:20
28 HALF 0:00

Ball On
34

28
opp 18
opp 43
opp 26

30
opp 48

opp 5
48
32
28

opp 19
30

44

opp 42

26

PL YDS TOP
11 43 4:59
4 9 2:08
3 34 1:23
0 9 0:07
6 10 2:02
8 35 5:19
12 61 6:03
12 74 6:08
0O O o0:00
2 5 0:32
3 -4 0:51
0 0 0:00
4 2 0:16
6 23 2:56
3 4 1:29
4 -4 2:14
7 9 3:25
3 10 0:55
4 30 1:43
3 25 1:35
2 66 0:48
12 67 5:04
8 4 4:29
12 58 4:47
1 -2 0:19



